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Mt. Kurohime

Uga-Jinja Shrine
(Satomiya)

Places where you can
find sculptures of
Naumann elephant

Could You Get
That Walnut?

See the Wind
Direction

Nap-Time
on His Back

Comfortable
Shower Time

Here is
Omotesando

Here's the
Excavation Site
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2 Rest Here Big Daddy Is This Chara Braunii? Nap Time
m Love Flowers m Let's Walk Slowly m Let's All Wear Beret Hat 821‘;'331” Was Here
m Let's Go Fishing m Our Home, Lake Fuyo m Wind, Water & Green m Beautiful View
_m Hurry and Go Hiello, m Let's Get Out of Here m | am Thirsty
Can You Hear Me?
Look, £/ s 's Calling Me /%) Competition /5 Paddie Out with a Wo
A Ground Beetle omeone's Lafling e P
m With My Mom m Under the Plum Tree m Which One is Stronger m Let's Pick Some Acor



Lake Nojiri is also known as “Lake Fuyo” since the shape of the lake resembles
leaves. Please explore the Lake Nojiri area and discover its culture, historical lit
sites and the 34 Naumann elephant metal sculptures positioned around the lak
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The excavation site
of Naumann elephant

Nojiri Lake
fisheries cooperative
¥ L association

Nojiriko
Naumann Elephant
Museum

Midori+Mizu-Kaze
(Public Pe

Places where you can find
historical cultural properties
and literary monuments

> excavation site
aumann elephant

vV S

An explanation sign board
of “ Nojiri-juku”

A monument of Motoyoshi
Shimizu

A calligraphy written by
Kaishu Katsu

m Let's Take a Walk

Friend with

Sugikubo remains

Nojiri castle ruins Nojiri- juku Honjin- ato A monument of Issa Sadayuki Usami’s tomb

a Brown Bear

Friend with
a Cormorant

m Hide and Seek

oden Canoe

ns Together

A monument of Joji
Tsubota

Masakage Nagao’s tomb
and pagoda

Okanegura ( A vault for
gold from Sado island)
Anyouji temple, a
temporary residence of
Kansuke Naka

A monument of the
Emperor Meiji’s short stay

Kobayashi

The excavation site of
Naumann elephant

A monument of Emperor
Meiji’s Gozensui

Statue of a Naumann

elephant and its calf A signpost of Edo Period

A monument of Hideo
Noda

The excavation site of
Nakamachi remains

Denkurou shrine/

A memorial of A.R Stone Denkurou irrigation water

A monument of Kansuke

Naka A monument of Basho
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Nojiri lime tree

Uga shrine

Biwajima castle ruins

Nojiri milestone

Dobashi castle ruins
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1948
1962
1963

1964
1965
1973

1975
1978
1981
1984
1987

1st excavation
2nd excavation

3rd excavation
4th excavation
5th excavation

6th excavation
7th excavation
8th excavation
9th excavation
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Matsunosuke Kato found a cheektooth(hot-water bottle fossil)
Found fossiles of a Naumann elephant and Yabe giant deer
Confirmation of the(last)lce Age by radioactive age determination
and analysis of pollens

Found a flake of a palaeolith

Found a part of head bone of a Naumann elephant

Found "Crescent and Star",a knife-shaped stone artifact

and a bone artifact

Found a Venus statue(?)

Found a head bone of a Naumann elephant and a fossil of an insect
Found a 2.4m long tusk

Found a spiral flake and a coprolite(?)

10th excavation Found a bone cleaver(machete-shaped bone tool)
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1990
1993
1997

2000

2003
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016

Hiétor& of excavation works at Lake Nojiri

11st excavation
12nd excavation
13rd excavation

14th excavation

15th excavation
16th excavation
17th excavation
18th excavation
19th excavation
20th excavation
21st excavation
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Proved a fossil to be the footprint of a Naumann elephant
Found a rib with line traces (traces of dissection?)

Found a hammer stone and a bone of the upper arm

of a Naumann elephant

Found a complete set of right and left cheek teeth

of a Naumann elephant

Found an ancient shoreline

Found a footprint fossil of a Japanese deer

Found a fossil of a moose 1
Found a hammer stone and a tusk of Naumann elephant 3
Found a cheek tooth of a Naumann elephant and a flake !

Found a radius of Yabe giant deer 1
Found a piece of an upper arm bone of Yabe giant deer ,I
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